A Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Sloan was held on June 27, 2018, 5:30pm at the Village Municipal Building, 425 Reiman Street, Village of Sloan, County of Erie, and State of New York. Meeting called to order at 6:02pm.

Roll Call: Mayor Thomas Ferrucci

Trustee Tammy Bayes Trustee Caitlin Carlson Trustee Paula Bruscani Trustee Eric Czubaj

Approval of Abstract 003 of the 2018/2019 General Fund Budget, vouchers 49 through 74 for a total payment of \$102,512.66.

Motion by Trustee Czubaj, Second by Mayor Ferrucci

Ayes: Mayor Ferrucci, Trustee Bayes, Trustee Carlson, Trustee Bruscani, Trustee Czubaj

Nays: None

Appointment

Motion by Mayor Ferrucci, Second by Trustee Czubaj to appoint Devon Parowski as a part-time, seasonal laborer, at an hourly rate of \$12.00, effective immediately.

Ayes: Mayor Ferrucci, Trustee Bayes, Trustee Carlson, Trustee Bruscani, Trustee Czubaj

Nays: None

Property Maintenance

Motion by Trustee Bruscani, Second by Trustee Bayes authorizing the Department of Public Works to post, cut and maintain the growth at the front of 224 and 226 Griffith Street, and to bill the property owners accordingly.

Ayes: Mayor Ferrucci, Trustee Bayes, Trustee Carlson, Trustee Bruscani, Trustee Czubaj

Nays: None

Wrazen Park Request

Motion by Trustee Czubaj, Second by Trustee Carlson to approve the request from Cheektowaga Little Loop Football league to use the Wrazen Street Park field, Monday through Friday evenings, beginning on July 23 and ending November 3, 2018, with any additional request for a fee waiver.

Ayes: Mayor Ferrucci, Trustee Bayes, Trustee Carlson, Trustee Bruscani, Trustee Czubai

Nays: None

Adjournment

Motion by Trustee Bayes, Second by Trustee Bruscani to adjourn meeting at 6:04pm Ayes: Mayor Ferrucci, Trustee Bayes, Trustee Carlson, Trustee Bruscani, Trustee Czubaj

Nays: None

Respectfully Submitted,

Debra M. Smith Village Clerk/Treasurer